                      Sandy Springs Civic Roundtable,  a project of  Leadership Sandy Springs – Membership Roster  8/1/2023

Organization		Representative      E-Mail (s)		         Cell	      Office  	  Address
	Act 3 Productions

	Mary Larsen Sorrel

	mary@mPRessionspr.com;   

	770-401-3266 
	
	O - 6285-R Roswell Road SS         
     30328
Mail -P.O. Box 76643  SS  30358

	ArtSS  (Arts Sandy Springs)

	Jan Reynolds
Linda Bain
	mjreynolds2016@gmail.com;          

baintor@gmail.com;
	
	
	227 Sandy Springs Place,  
Suite G Box  76802
Sandy Springs  30328

	Big Trees Forest Preserve

	Sam Hale
	shale@haleretailgroup.com; 
	404-790-2846
	
	7645 Roswell Road
Sandy Springs 30350

	Chattahoochee National Park Conservancy, Inc.
	Phillip Hodges
Martha Seabrook
	President@Chattahoocheeparks.org; 
martha.seabrook@Chattahoocheeparks.org;
	
	
	P.O. Box  769332,  Roswell, GA 30076
info@Chattahoocheeparks.org 

	Creating Connected Communities
	Amy Zeide
	Amy@cccprojects.org;
	404-281-7170
	
	1140 Hightower Trail, SS 30350
CCC P.O. Box 500247 Atlanta, GA  31150

	Community Assistance Center
	Francis Horton
	Director@ourcac.org; 
	
	770- 552-4889 

	O-1130 Hightower  SS  30350
Mail – P.O. Box 501298 SS 30350

	Every Woman Works

	Tillie O’Neal

	tillieok3@gmail.com;
	
	770) 998-3392
	
www.everywomanworks.org 

	Friends of Lost Corner

	Trisha Thompson

	TrishaThompsonFox@Comcast.net; 
 
	
	(770) 395-7449
	www.friendsoflostcorner.org 

	Friends of Sandy Springs Library

	Christine Heller
	ceheller@gmail.com; 
	(770) 313-0017
	
	359 Mt Vernon Hwy SS 30328

	Friends of the Benson Center
	Andrea Molavi
	andreamolavi@gmail.com; 
	
	404) 613-4900
	6500 Vernon Woods Dr  SS 30328

	Horizons


	Kate Kratovil
	Kate.Kratovil@hies.org; 
	
	
	805 Mt. Vernon Highway NW SS 30327

	Keep North Fulton Beautiful

	Ryder Leary
	ryderleary@knfb.org;  
	
	(770) 551-7766
	470 Morgan Falls Rd SS  30350

	Leadership Perimeter
	Rosalyn Putnam
	Rosalyn@leadershipperimeter.org; 
	
	404-256-9091

	www.LeadershipPerimeter.org 
1000 Abernathy Rd.  Suite L 10  SS 30328
Mail – P.O. Box 28007 SS 30358

	Los Ninos Primero 

	Maritza Morelli
	Maritza.Morelli@LosNinosPrimeroGA.org;
	
	770) 649-5645
	Programs held at Mt Vernon Pres. And other locations

	Mary Hall Freedom House

	Lucy Hall 

	Lucy_hall@bellsouth.net; 

	
	(770) 642-5500
	 8995 Roswell Road, Sandy Springs, GA. 30350

	North Perimeter Optimist Club

	Jake Duffy


	jakeduffy@kw.com;  

	
	
	Facebook at North-Perimeter-Optimist  


	Rotary Club of Sandy Springs

	John Neill
	Jneill559@yahoo.com; 
	
	
	www.sandyspringsrotary.org 



	Sandy Springs Arts Foundation
	Maureen Darcey
	Maureen@SSArts.org; 
	
	
	www.ssarts.org 

	Sandy Springs Conservancy

	Jack Misiura
	Jack.Misiura@comcast.net; 
	
	(404) 395-7720
	www.sandyspringsconservancy.org  227 Sandy Springs Place Ste D470
Sandy Springs, GA 30328

	Sandy Springs Council of Neighborhoods
	Ronda Smith

	President@sandyspringscouncil.org; 
	(678) 429-0542
	
	www.sandyspringscouncil.org


	Sandy Springs Education Force 

	Irene Schweiger
	Irschweiger@gmail.com; 
	(404) 431-7985
	(770) 399-6181
	P.O. Box 567683  SS  GA  31156
www.sandyspringseducationforce.org 

	Sandy Springs Kiwanis
	
	
	
	
	On hold during Covid  Jeff Minton  at 404-543-8990

	Sandy Springs Masonic Lodge #124

	Robert Soderstrom
Jan Maaskant

	robertus999@yahoo.com;
janmaaskantsr@gmail.com; 
	
	
	6700 Vernon Woods Dr NE, Sandy Springs, GA 30328
www.ssl124.us/

	Sandy Springs Mission

	Felix Lora
	flixlora@gmail.com; 
	770-598-1729
	404-943-1540
	850 Mt.  Vernon Highway,  SS   30328

	Sandy Springs Perimeter Chamber of Commerce Foundation
	Adam  Forrand
	Adam@SandySprings.org; 
	678-443-2990 
	
	1000 Abernathy Road, Suite L-10
Sandy Springs, GA 30328
www.sandyspringsperimeterchamber.com

	Sandy Springs Society
	Gail Jokerst

Beth Rousseau
	Gail.early@brightsideworks.com;  
BethRou@gmail.com; 
	404-626-6822
770-337-7500
	
	P.O. Box 720074
Sandy Springs, GA  30358

	Sandy Springs Tennis  Association
	Manny Guillen
	guillenmc@aol.com; 
SandySpringsCTA@gmail.com; 


	
	
	8343  Roswell Road Suite185
Sandy Springs, GA 30350

	Sandy Springs Together
	Leslie Mullis
	Leslie.b.mullis@gmail.com;
	404-791-4601
	
	8890 Huntcliff Trace, SS   30350

	Second Helpings Atlanta
	Paul Clements

	paulclements@secondhelpings.info; 
	
	678.894.9761
	P.O. Box 720582, Atlanta GA  30358

	Senior Service North Fulton – at Benson Center
	Ron Harlow
	rharlow@ssnorthfulton.org;                                                     

	
	
	3060 Royal Blvd S. suite 130
Alpharetta, GA  30022  for mail
On site at Dorothy Benson Center

	Solidarity Sandy Springs
	Jennifer Barnes
Michelle Krompegal  
	Jennifer@solidaritysandysprings.org;
Michelle@solidaritysandysprings.org;
	404-271-1347
612-812-2408
	
	Mail – 115 Highpoint Walk, SS  30342
Services:  86 Mt. Vernon Highway, SS   30328
www.SolidaritySandySprings.org

	 Guest Member pending  more SS clients
	
	
	
	
	

	Great Prospects
	Emily Kopp
	info@greatprospectsinc.org;
	
	770-314-4243
	8750 Roswell Road, Bldg B,  SS 30350  (mail 1425 Market Blvd. St.  530-153 Roswell GA 30076)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	SSCRT Facilitator
	Carolyn Axt
	Carolyn.Axt@outlook.com; 
	678-357-1174
	770-998-2365
	105  River  Landing NE,  SS  30350

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	LSS-SSCRT Liaisons
	Andrea Settles  
Jan Paul

Sandra Jewell
Elizabeth Kelly
	andreasettles@weinbergassoc.com; janpaul1005@gmail.com; 

sandrafjewell@gmail.com; 

ElizabethKelly100@att.net 
	678-777-1043
404-557-8513

678-910-8611 

404-259 4131
	404-475-5865
404-459-7360
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